CH \$190.00 347613

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM723771

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Providigm, LLC		12/30/2020	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HealthStream, Inc.	
Street Address:	500 11th Avenue North	
Internal Address:	Suite 1000	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37203	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3476135	ABAQIS
Registration Number:	4532315	EMBRACING QUALITY AWARD
Registration Number:	5351556	PACSIGHT
Registration Number:	4265084	PROVIDIGM
Registration Number:	4165944	PROVIDIGM
Registration Number:	5553891	PROVIDIGM
Registration Number:	4474914	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6157426293

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-742-6200

Email: trademarks@bassberry.com

Correspondent Name: Marian Moore
Address Line 1: 150 3rd Ave. S.
Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37201

TRADEMARK REEL: 007701 FRAME: 0926

900690423

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	052898.0000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marian Moore	
SIGNATURE:	/Marian Moore/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2022	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Providigm LLC - Articles of Merger (TN)#page2.tif source=Providigm LLC - Articles of Merger (TN)#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007701 FRAME: 0927

117

ξij

pa 69

 $(\)$

O(1)

χĵ.

 $\frac{C_{\ell}}{4\theta}$

1. C. 10 (ii.

∭ Κ(]

(A)

亰

(4) (4)

防御自自領の

[A] 80]

百姓 医脊髓异原 把打磨 黑腹洋斑

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF

Providigm, LLC (a Colorado limited liability company)

WITH AND INTO

FILED

HEALTHSTREAM, INC. (a Tennessee corporation)

December 30, 2020

Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 48-21-105 and 48-21-107 of the Tennessee Business Corporation Act (the "TBCA"), the undersigned corporations hereby execute the following articles of merger:

FIRST: HealthStream, Inc., a Tennessee corporation, is the surviving corporation in the merger ("<u>HSTM</u>").

SECOND: Providigm, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, is the merging entity in the merger (the "Merging Entity").

THIRD: HSTM owns 100% of the outstanding shares of the Merging Entity.

FOURTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger was approved and adopted by the Board of Directors of HSTM on December 23, 2020. No affirmative vote of the holders of the outstanding shares of HSTM is required pursuant to TBCA Section 48-21-105. No affirmative vote of the sole member of the Merging Entity is required pursuant to TBCA Section 48-21-105 or the laws of its jurisdiction of organization. The Agreement and Plan of Merger and the performance of its terms were duly authorized by all actions required by the laws of the jurisdiction of organization of each of HSTM and the Merging Entity, and by their respective charters or organic documents.

FIFTH: These Articles of Merger shall be effective as of December 31, 2020.

(signature page follows)

TRADEMARK REEL: 007701 FRAME: 0928

202101070003140

15.3 $[\cdot,]$ **E3** ;đ # Q æ 13 ;;; (0 b_{λ} i i i i j $\|\cdot\|_{t}$ $\{ \gamma_i \}$ ŋ) (j)9 (1)

() () () () () ()

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed these Articles of Merger and caused the same to be duly delivered on their behalf on the day and year first above written.

By:

PROVIDIGM, LLC

Michael M. Collier

Name: Michael M. Collier

Title: Secretary

HEALTHSTREAM, INC.

By: Michael M. Collier

Name: Michael M. Collier Title: SVP, General Counsel

[Signature Page to Articles of Merger (Providigm, LLC)]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007701 FRAME: 0929

RECORDED: 04/25/2022